CANVASS MEETING OF THE DASSEL CITY COUNCIL NOVEMBER 13, 2018, 5:30 P.M. DASSEL CITY HALL

The Canvass Meeting of the Dassel City Council was called to order by Mayor Hungerford at 5:30 p.m. on November 13, 2018 at the Dassel City Hall.

Present: Council members Bemenderfer, Carlson, Hallquist, Weseloh and Mayor Hungerford (5) Absent: None (0)

Motion by Bemenderfer, seconded by Carlson to adopt Resolution 2018-023 Certifying Election Results of the 2018 General Election as follows:

WHEREAS, the Dassel City Election was held at the General Election on Tuesday, November 6, 2018, to vote on one 2-year Mayor position, two 4-year Council member positions and one 2-year Council member position and the official returns of the judges of election were presented;

AND WHEREAS, said returns were duly examined, approved and placed on file in the Office of the City Clerk.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Dassel City Council that it is hereby determined and declared that the City Election held in and for the City of Dassel on Tuesday, November 6, 2018 was in all respects duly held and the returns thereof have been duly canvassed, the 682 votes cast at said election were:

MAYOR (2-Year Term)	
Ronald Hungerford	590
Write-ins	11
COUNCIL MEMBER (two 4-Year Terms)	
James Hallquist	419
Thomas Weseloh	382
Larry Oberg	195
Write-ins	11
COUNCIL MEMBER (one 2-Year Term)	
Lynn Hollaran	552
Write-ins	4

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following candidates for the office of Mayor and City Council elected at the November 6, 2018 City Election for the respective terms to commence January 1, 2019 are as follows:

Mayor 2-Year Term	Ronald Hungerford
Council member 4-Year Term	James Hallquist
Council member 4-Year Term	Thomas Weseloh
Council member 2-Year Term	Lynn Hollaran

Motion carried unanimously.

CANVASS MEETING OF THE DASSEL CITY COUNCIL NOVEMBER 13, 2018, 5:30 P.M. CONTINUED DASSEL CITY HALL

Motion by Bemenderfer, seconded by Weseloh to adjourn the meeting at 5:33 p.m. Motion carried unanimously.

ATTEST:

Ronald Hungerford Mayor Terri Boese Clerk/Treasurer